



05-08-2000





ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FOR PATENTS ONLY 101349235

BASF I	me of conveying party(ies) Aktiengesellschaft 4-20-00	2. Name and address of receiving party
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached / /Yes /X/No		Karen Peukert, Street Address: Oberdorfer Str. 25, Lahntal-Sterzhausen, Germany; Frank
3. Nature of conveyance: /x/ Assignment // Merger // Security Agreement // Change of Name		Schroedinger Str. 43, 07745 Jena, Ge Martin Eilers, Hangstr.22,35043 Mark Cappel, Germany City: State: ZIP Additional name(s) & address(es) attack / / Yes /x/ No
4. Ay	oplication number(s) or patent number(s):	
	is document is being filed together with a new apprecution date of the application is:	lication, April 21, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	09/063,035	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? / / Yes /x/ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and and patents involved:
	be mailed:	7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41)
	Name: Herbert B. Reil Internal Address:	Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should required.
	Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf	8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee i
	1101 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036	deficient or not attached /X/
	DO NOT USE ?	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct	
	attached copy is a true copy of the original do	(1 April 12 200

PATENT REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0215

BASF

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a company organized under the laws of Federal Republic of Germany, whose principal offices are located at Carl-Bosch-Straße, D-67056 Ludwigshafen (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment and/or by operation of law, of the following United States patent application No. 09/063035 filed April 21, 1998.

WHEREAS,

Karen Peukert, Oberdorfer Str. 25, 35094 Lahntal-Sterzhausen,

Dr. Frank Haenel, Schroedinger Str. 43, 07745 Jena,

Prof. Dr. Martin Eilers, Hangstr. 22, 35043 Marburg-Cappel,

all citicens of

Federal Republic of Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignees") are desirous of acquiring ownership of said patent application and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignees, their successors, and assigns, all right, title and interest which Assignor has in and to said inventions, patent application and all patents which may be granted thereon and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patent application may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

January 27, 2000 20–600059

> PATENT REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0216

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this

4th

day of Febr., 2000

an Arabaty

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

ppa. Wicke

Wicke ppa. Langfinger - Senior Authorized Officers -

RECORDED: 04/20/2000